

June 5, 2019

Via CFTC Portal Submissions

Mr. Christopher Kirkpatrick Secretary of the Commission Office of the Secretariat Commodity Futures Trading Commission 3 Lafayette Centre 1155 21st Street, N.W. Washington D.C. 20581

RE: Notice of Emergency Action: Amend Expiration Date for Weekly China 50 Binary Contract - Submission Pursuant to Commission Regulation §40.6(a)

Dear Mr. Kirkpatrick:

Pursuant to Section 5c(c)(1) of the Commodity Exchange Act, as amended (the "Act"), and §40.6(a) of the regulations promulgated by the Commodity Futures Trading Commission (the "Commission") under the Act, North American Derivatives Exchange, Inc. ("Nadex") hereby submits to the Commission this notice of emergency action.

The Nadex Weekly China 50 Binary contracts, based on the underlying SGX FTSE Xinhua China A50 Index Futures, were listed on Monday, June 3, 2019 with an expiration date of Friday, June 7, 2019. Due to a China holiday on June 7, 2019, the underlying SGX FTSE Xinhua China A50 Index Futures will not be available on that day. Pursuant to the Nadex Product Schedule Guidelines for Holidays, in instances of an underlying market closing early, the Exchange will adjust its contracts to reflect this early close. Accordingly, Nadex is amending the expiration date of its Weekly China 50 Binary contracts to June 6, 2019, in order to coincide with the early close in the underlying market. No open interest existed in the Weekly China 50 Binary contract at the time of this change, and therefore no market participant will be negatively impacted.

No substantive opposing views were expressed to Nadex with respect to this emergency action.

North American Derivatives Exchange, Inc., 200 West Jackson Blvd., Suite 1400, Chicago, IL 60606

U.S Toll-Free +1 (877) 77 NADEX info@nadex.com www.nadex.com

This emergency action is authorized by the Chief Executive Officer and the Chief Financial Officer of Nadex per Nadex Rule 2.4.

Nadex hereby certifies that the revisions or amendments contained herein comply with the Act, as amended, and the Commission Regulations adopted thereunder.

Nadex hereby certifies that a copy of this amendment was posted on its website at the time of this filing.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please do not hesitate to contact me by telephone at (312) 884-0927 or by email at jaime.walsh@nadex.com.

Sincerely,

Jaime Walsh Legal Counsel